# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Systems Corporation		09/29/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Betco Corporation, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1001 Brown Avenue	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2075187	BIO-SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2884301	BIO BUG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4192431294

Email: essp@essp-law.com Correspondent Name: Charles R. Schaub One SeaGate, Suite 1980 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles R. Schaub
Signature:	/Charles R. Schaub/
Date:	10/01/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0057

900172864

source=080023176388-101001092057-0010#page1.tif source=080023176388-101001092057-0010#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0058

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bio-Systems Corporation, an Illinois Corporation and Enviro-Zyme International, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 1238 E. Inmam Parkway, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 ("Assignor"), owns the registered trademarks, applications and unregistered trademarks as listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Betco Corporation, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 1001 Brown Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43607 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar U.S. (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignment and sale had not been made.	s the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigno	or has executed this Assignment effective as of September 29, 2010.
	BIO-SYSTEMS CORPORATION An Illinois Jorporation
·	By: Mall fear
	Name: Malcolm Peacock Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
	ENVIRO-ZYME INTERNATIONAL, LLC An Illinois Limited Liability Company  By:
	Name: Malcolm Peacock Title: Member and Manager
STATE OF Wixensia )	
County of Done ) ss:	
appeared Maicolin Peacock to me persona	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, ally known to be the same person who subscribed to the foregoing on of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and
Purples MELISSAM. TURCZY	N
WITNESS my handand spaythe darpant yea	r last a vove given.

My Commission Expires: 10 permonent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0059

# Schedule A to the Assignment of Trademark

Illinois Trademark	BIOBUG (Registration #088179 – expires January 4, 2012); BIO-SYSTEMS (Registration #060026 – expires March 24, 2012); SEPTIC KLEAN (Registration #060027 – expires March 24, 2012);
U.S. Trademark	BIO-SYSTEMS (Registration #2075187 – expires July 1, 2017);
U.S. Trademark	BIO BUG (Registration #2884301 – in process of being renewed);
U.S. Trademark	ENVIRO-ZYME (Registration #2713467 – expires May 6, 2013);
U.S. Trademark	BIOTA D'ODOR (Registration #1977233 – expires May 28, 2016);
U.S. Trademark	BIOTA SEPTIC PURE (Registration #2471845 – expires July 24, 2011);
U.S. Trademark	BIOTA 4 DRAINS (Registration #2469979 – expires July 17, 2011);
U.S. Trademark	BIOTA HUMUS (Registration #2469980 – expires July 17, 2011).



TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010**